
2025 Rhode Island Baseball

Overall Statistics for Rhode Island (as of Feb 23, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 3-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-4   Atlantic 10: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Rob Butler  . 5 0 0 5-5 20 8 10 1 0 1 10 14  . 7 0 0 3 1 5 0  . 5 8 3 0 0 0-0 21 3 1  . 9 6 0

Anthony DePino  . 4 2 9 7-7 28 12 12 5 0 1 3 20  . 7 1 4 6 3 9 0  . 5 6 8 0 0 2-2 7 14 1  . 9 5 5

Jack Hopko  . 4 0 7 7-7 27 8 11 1 0 1 13 15  . 5 5 6 5 1 5 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 1-1 16 2 0 1.000

Reece Moroney  . 4 0 0 7-7 25 9 10 2 0 0 4 12  . 4 8 0 7 0 6 1  . 5 1 5 1 3 4-5 15 9 4  . 8 5 7

DJ Perron  . 3 4 6 7-7 26 8 9 2 0 3 16 20  . 7 6 9 3 2 3 0  . 4 2 4 2 1 0-0 45 6 0 1.000

Eric Genther  . 3 3 3 7-7 30 12 10 3 0 1 4 16  . 5 3 3 3 3 2 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

Adonis Medina  . 3 3 3 5-4 15 6 5 0 0 3 7 14  . 9 3 3 6 0 5 0  . 5 2 4 0 0 0-1 9 2 0 1.000

Nic Notarangelo  . 2 7 3 7-6 22 5 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 3 1 8 4 2 6 1  . 4 2 9 0 0 1-2 11 0 0 1.000

Scott Penney  . 2 1 1 6-5 19 7 4 1 0 2 9 11  . 5 7 9 6 0 4 0  . 4 0 0 0 2 0-0 2 11 2  . 8 6 7

--------------------

Nicholas Toro  . 2 0 0 3-2 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 15 4 0 1.000

Brody McKenzie  . 1 4 3 4-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

Will Hindle  . 0 0 0 4-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Ryan King  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

Ryan Henschel  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Danny Leikus  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

Brody Levin  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Ryan Thompson  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 3 7 248 76 80 16 0 12 69 132  . 5 3 2 45 12 55 2  . 4 4 3 4 7 10-15 168 61 11  . 9 5 4

Opponents  . 3 0 1 7 226 82 68 14 2 11 74 119  . 5 2 7 54 15 48 3  . 4 6 0 3 4 12-13 177 64 11  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (63), Opp (52). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (3). IBB - Team (1), DEPINO 1. Picked off - MORONEY 1, MEDINA 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Trystan Levesque  2 . 4 5 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 14.2 7 4 4 4 17 1 1 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1

Jeremy Urena  8 . 3 8 1-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 9.2 14 10 9 3 4 2 1 3  . 3 4 1 2 2 1 0 0

--------------------

Connor Johnston  0 . 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

AJ Jones  5 . 4 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

Joe Sabbath  6 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 2 3.0 1 2 2 5 6 1 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ryan Thompson 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 2 2 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Cullen 15.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 5 5 5 3 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 1 3 0 0 0

Dorsy Asencio 18.90 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 5 10 7 4 1 1 0 2  . 3 5 7 0 2 0 2 0

Parker Aikens 18.90 1-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 8 7 7 4 3 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

Josh Kopetski 21.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 7 7 7 3 2 0 0  . 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Braeden Perry 21.00 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 5 7 7 5 2 1 0 1  . 4 1 7 2 2 0 0 0

Manny Santos 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 5 9 9 5 3 1 0 1  . 3 5 7 1 1 0 0 0

Evan Maloney 27.00 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 2.2 7 10 8 4 0 1 0 1  . 4 6 7 0 0 0 1 0

Zach Morris 99.00 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 5 4 3 0 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 11.89 3-4 7 7 0 0/0 2 56.0 68 82 74 54 48 14 2 11  . 3 0 1 9 15 2 3 4

Opponents 10.53 4-3 7 7 0 1/1 0 59.0 80 76 69 45 55 16 0 12  . 3 2 3 8 12 1 4 7

PB - Team (1), BUTLER 1. Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - LEIKUS (5-5), BUTLER (5-5), PERRY (4-4), TORO (2-3), ASENCIO

(2-2), JONES (2-2), JOHNSTON (1-1), LEVESQUE (1-1), SABBATH (1-1), CULLEN (1-1), AIKENS (0-1).



2025 Rhode Island Baseball

Overall Statistics for Rhode Island (as of Feb 23, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

DJ Perron 51 45 6 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nicholas Toro 19 15 4 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Jack Hopko 18 16 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nic Notarangelo 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Adonis Medina 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Danny Leikus 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

Eric Genther 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brody McKenzie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan King 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Parker Aikens 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Thompson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Josh Kopetski 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dorsy Asencio 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

AJ Jones 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Manny Santos 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Braeden Perry 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

Rob Butler 25 21 3 1  . 9 6 0 0 5 0 1.000 1 0

Anthony DePino 22 7 14 1  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Scott Penney 15 2 11 2  . 8 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Reece Moroney 28 15 9 4  . 8 5 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jeremy Urena 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trystan Levesque 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Evan Maloney 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Henschel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Morris 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brody Levin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jake Cullen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Joe Sabbath 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Connor Johnston 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Will Hindle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 240 168 61 11  . 9 5 4 3 12 1  . 9 2 3 1 0

Opponents 252 177 64 11  . 9 5 6 3 10 5  . 6 6 7 0 0

Hitting minimums - 2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


